
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/13/24 at
6:08:29 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized RAM dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Title History Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Last owned in California

8  Detailed records available

9,899  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM CHASSIS
4500
VIN: 3C7WRLEL8NG313436
CREW CHASSIS
6.7L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/5b09u5Fr_-C79SvJYjtewcHmuADz2OnZEKw-kZWNEIEcP7WiwqJd4SbgAQub2619h5lZ277fXsMiKJEUv1hiB8rW5RvWjXbXM3y299H7_Qbpjri-GCbzbOhEJMcpmX31ZXN1mgVTNsOMNvZesc64Y6Sac7RcG5r9f76kwV5KiSAnreGSa99UmPV5_AtWeEsTXeho4iVekKKa2y1igdQz-AiEBxBu5NxYHDi3qYadlqxuEL43IjDUOIK8Oj5iEn8LFYKfCtmanYafWpOEpMMLsgeiJeI7bcoJRYtyYvR76IS6OJpeZC3V8-5A18q3wmXfhfzn_pd6Px31ehCllSwL8qMDMNewM-GCqdWWjnYkr-cR4X-R6N6GRGQc6ac-diNvbu5wnw.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/31/2022 14 Bruner Motors
Stephenville
Stephenville, TX
877-491-7725

4.6 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/26/2022 Bruner Motors Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Stephenville, TX
254-431-3950

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner ---

Estimated length of ownership 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 9,899

-
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/dozmN4FI_3kYcb44lwcwP-B1QIfrLe8pIA-ODZZQCXDJUO_Dy7mZfO1f6-3Wy3i5mRhMsgzz5K34XQL8V0AZqsZVU3IglEyozZLVFJmSkVf2lM7WSx3gF1lF83fUXpo5IMgtUa7uSYHrqjgkvpqclLypKcItUSur1gQ0pgmwVZRGHqit7wlx6r8AmhnnLrJv8MmfNXp5nlHZT9iPXJPYouzMpKE5wt6e6fr4-ttsqiLpS3H6XPyKsK4fQrUYXKPTM4ChSACBJ7_o93BEAFKz_mk6dFHo0w-voIqIMzd-BGgb_5CC36BJOdKFAuw4zX-V_TeuzFEhzxOdVM1JXd9FLyh8WzPPL4Cqt0s6A1wBbYgog_7mORFXaX55D6r47lE9QMZYfStLOd6G.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/N9NBfG5uanBLEnYynsoARodaIRuHsUunX-j51Ifh8NM2A5zMOdF2qTqbmlBrNXwbxQnMsJ6s28XWTfMu9YlJOX3oyhUDm6WBQ4iOpS6U_IcRAzZmYj0dfz60-1a_38dO5-H0rltqYke20abA53n4iFDJ5zltdeqxQls4VuOXGiGe42gHKKui1NVsMkKQIeFqDhwFtMeG2umvLMIk5xMaaPkOjAdUND3YfGe-BstXggq2K_rTX3NpbpYD8p9S8sRGoa9SlB3QkKiVRI0Rd-OfGzjKRVrzeHAMHajthGMxrIrohkPUZQZCeGD942ErIwAlQPgnqMoKeiYTpQ64LhWtsdmgvU0KCXY8au9vcIOjOXFEGa6xdkkdPiXieBgvIFH4iNGfLJfGJ12E.cfx
http://www.brunerstephenvillegm.com/
http://www.brunerstephenvillegm.com/
https://www.brunerchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.brunerchryslerdodgejeepram.com/


4.6 / 5.0
48 Verified Reviews

108 Customer Favorites

09/30/2022 Bruner Motors Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Stephenville, TX
254-431-3950

4.6 / 5.0
48 Verified Reviews

108 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/22/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

10/18/2023 8,035 Santa Barbara Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Santa Barbara, CA
805-770-8729

4.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

11/15/2023 8,894 Santa Barbara Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Santa Barbara, CA
805-770-8729

4.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/31/2024 9,899 Santa Barbara Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Santa Barbara, CA
805-770-8729

4.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner

-
-

-
-

-

-
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When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/13/24 6:08:29 AM (CDT)
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